3790

Art.

Corporations—Cont’d:
Building (or Homestead) Associa-
tions:

Advances to members; terms of;
modes of repayment by mem-
ber; purchases of stock of
member; security for ad-
vances; fines and penalties
assessable; issue of full paid
up shares to members... ... 23

Bonus or assessments for back
dues to be paid by new mem-
bers to equalize footing with

original members .......... 23
Entrance fees; number of shares,
=3 7R 23

Federal Savings and Loan Asso-
ciations—May convert into.. 23
Foreign  Associations—Require-

ments for ... ..o 23
Indebtedness—Security for ..... 23
Investments of ................ 23
Land companies—Laws applicable o3

o Y

Loans to be made in money; no
promissory note, ete., to be
issued or borrowed in lieu of

b5 Y0) 4 =) /2 23
Such notes, ete., if issued, and
securities therefor, void..... 23
May lend money to stockholders
or directors ................ 23

May receive mortgage, or hy-
pothecation of stock, from
member as security; pr0v1so 23

Members competent witnesses in
courts; when .............. 23

Mortgages and other securities
and shares of stock to extent
of investment of such asso-
ciations exempt from taxa-

LT} o NN 23
Power to levy fines and for-

feitures .........ieiiiaiann 23
Powers—Additional ............ 23

Prior assocliations, by incorpora-
tion under provisions of this
article, shall become merged
In new corporation......... 23

Status of acts, rights and liabili-
ties, and mortgages, bonds
and other instruments of old
association preserved ....... 23

Transfer of corporate securities
to new corporation by fidu-
clary holders .............. 23

Provisions hereunder to apply to
corporations under general or
special laws authorized to
deal in lands............... 23

To have usual powers of build-

ing and homestead associa-

tions . ......iiiiao. 23
Powers enumerated ........ 23
Special powers ................. 23

Unpaid installments — Mortgage
or hypothecation of stock as
security for .............. 23
Unredeemed shares — Restrlcted
payments on .............. 23

InDEX

Sec.

163

162
160
173
171
164
164

168

169
169
92

164
165

164

161
164

166

166

167

168

168
168
160
164

172

Corporations—Cont’d:
By-Laws:
Amendment of ................
Appointment of officers and
agents under ..... ..........
Certified copies of; certification;
as evidence ................
Matters determined by..........
May divide directors into classes;
tenure of each eclass..... ...
May provide for executive com-
mittee; powers thereof .....
Power to make alter or repeal..
Provistons relatmg to...........
Voting provisions legal and bind-
ing, when ..................
Calls for subscrptions ............
Canal Companies:
Consent of County Commis-
SIONETS - vvvenrenennnnnonn,

Caplfal Stock
(See Public Service Commission;
Railroads, and other classes
of corporations, and Trans-
fers of Stock and Stock, here-
under.)
Acquisition of corporation’s own;
ProvisOos ...................
Assessment for taxes. (See Taxes
—State Tax Commission.)
Attaching creditor of owner of
certificate; when entitled to
1nJunct10n .................
Attachment or levy upon shares
of; when valid..............
Authorization ............. ...
Calls for subscriptions—notice. ..
Cancellation of to provide con-
tingent fund not represented
by stock ...................
Certificates of :
Alterations of; not to affect
title of transferee ...........
Corporation has no lien upon
and there shall be no restric-
tion to transfer, unless stated
o) +
Execution of ; restrictions. .....
Issue of new certificate; when
refused .............o..o..e
Lost certificates issued to agent
or trustee now deceased; un-
paid dividends; new certifi-
cate, how issued; procedure;
costs; remedy cumulative
merely ..... .. ... oL
New certificates upon loss or
destruction of old...........
Stock issued under restrictions.
What deemed an indorsement.
Who is “person appearing to be
owner thereof” .............
Changes in by amendment of
charter ....... .. .. ......
Charter—provisions relative to.
Classes of—preferences; divi-
dends; 1nsolvency; redemp-
15 o) «
Convertible stock or securities—
authorization ...............

23
23

23
23
23
23
23
23
23

23

23

23
23

23
23

23

23

23
23

23

23
23

23
23

23
23

23

Sec.

14
13

15
14

13
12

8,9,14
14,20

79

152
153

54

68
67

45-49
79

149

70

69
40

67

67
40
73
74

24-32

42,44
4547



