3790 Index

	Art.	Sec.		Art.	Sec.
Corporations—Cont'd:			Corporations— $Cont'd$:		
Building (or Homestead) Associa-			By-Laws:		
tions:			Amendment of	23	14
Advances to members; terms of;			Appointment of officers and		
modes of repayment by mem-			agents under	23	13
ber; purchases of stock of			Certified copies of; certification; as evidence	23	15
member; security for ad-			Matters determined by	23	15 14
vances; fines and penalties assessable; issue of full paid			May divide directors into classes;	23	14
up shares to members	23	163	tenure of each class	23	13
Bonus or assessments for back	20	100	May provide for executive com-		10
dues to be paid by new mem-		i	mittee; powers thereof	23	12
bers to equalize footing with			Power to make, alter or repeal	23	8, 9, 14
original members	23	162	Provisions relating to	23	14, 20
Entrance fees; number of shares,		- 1	Voting provisions legal and bind-		
etc	23	160	ing, when	23	4
Federal Savings and Loan Asso-			Calls for subscriptions	23	7 9
ciations—May convert into	23	173	Canal Companies:		
Foreign Associations—Require-			Consent of County Commis-	00	150
ments for	23	171	sioners	2 3	152
Indebtedness—Security for	23	164	May purchase or condemn land, etc	23	153
Investments of	23	164	Capital Stock:	23	199
Land companies—Laws applicable			(See Public Service Commission;		
to	23	168	Railroads, and other classes		
Loans to be made in money; no			of corporations, and Trans-		
promissory note, etc., to be			fers of Stock and Stock, here-		
issued or borrowed in lieu of			under.)		
money	23	169	Acquisition of corporation's own;		
Such notes, etc., if issued, and			provisos	23	54
securities therefor, void	23	169	Assessment for taxes. (See Taxes		
May lend money to stockholders		1	-State Tax Commission.)		
or directors	23	92	Attaching creditor of owner of		
May receive mortgage, or hy-			certificate; when entitled to		
pothecation of stock, from		1	injunction	23	68
member as security; proviso	23	164	Attachment or levy upon shares		
Members competent witnesses in			of; when valid	23	67
courts; when	23	165	Authorization	23	45–49
Mortgages and other securities			Calls for subscriptions—notice	23	79
and shares of stock to extent			Cancellation of to provide con-		
of investment of such asso-			tingent fund not represented	23	149
ciations exempt from taxa-			by stock Certificates of:	20	149
tion	23	164	Alterations of; not to affect		
Power to levy fines and for-			title of transferee	23	70
feitures	23	161	Corporation has no lien upon	20	
Powers—Additional	23	164	and there shall be no restric-		
Prior associations, by incorpora-			tion to transfer, unless stated		
tion under provisions of this			on	23	69
article, shall become merged		100	Execution of; restrictions	23	40
in new corporation	23	166	Issue of new certificate; when		
Status of acts, rights and liabili-			refused	23	67
ties, and mortgages, bonds			Lost certificates issued to agent		
and other instruments of old	00	100	or trustee now deceased; un-		
association preserved	23	166	paid dividends; new certifi-		
Transfer of corporate securities			cate, how issued; procedure;		
to new corporation by fidu- ciary holders	23	167	costs; remedy cumulative	-00	0.4
	20	107	merely	23	84
Provisions hereunder to apply to corporations under general or			New certificates upon loss or	00	C T
special laws authorized to			destruction of old	$\frac{23}{23}$	67 40
deal in lands	23	168	Stock issued under restrictions. What deemed an indorsement.	$\frac{23}{23}$	73
To have usual powers of build-	•0	100	Who is "person appearing to be	20	10
ing and homestead associa-			owner thereof"	23	74
tions	23	168	Changes in by amendment of	20	• • •
Powers enumerated	23	168	charter	23	24-32
Special powers	23	160	Charter—provisions relative to	23	3
Unpaid installments — Mortgage	-		Classes of—preferences; divi-	-	-
or hypothecation of stock as			dends; insolvency; redemp-		
security for	23	164	tion	23	42 , 44
Unredeemed shares — Restricted			Convertible stock or securities—		-
payments on	23	172	authorization	23	45-47